### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert W. Webb	06/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intersil Americas Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Murphy Ranch Rd
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13162990

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)623-0141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7194757103

Email: taysie.locke@me.com
Correspondent Name: Taysie J. Locke
Address Line 1: 1900 Mesa Ave.

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SE-2886-AN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Taysie J. Locke

Total Attachments: 2

source=SE-2886-AN\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SE-2886-AN\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 131629

PATENT REEL: 026477 FRAME: 0023

Attorney Docket: SE-2886-AN

# INTERSIL AMERICAS INC. Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

## ADAPTIVE CHARGE PUMP

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed herewith, and

WHEREAS INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1001 Murphy Ranch Rd in the City of Milpitas, State of California, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Attorney Docket: SE-2886-AN

INVENTOR:

Robert W. Webb

Citizenship:

US

Residence:

1030 Cadillac Drive NE

Palm Bay, FL 32905

Post Office Address:

Same

Executed this  $14^{\mu}$  day of \_\_\_

, 2011.

Robert W. Webl

State of FLORISA

§

County of <u>Brev</u>ard

§ 8

Before me personally appeared **Robert W. Webb** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $//\sqrt{44}$  day of  $//\sqrt{44}$ , 2011.

Notary Public in and for the State of

FLORIDA

PATRICIA M. WILES
Notary Public - State of Fiorida
Wy Commission Expires Oct 18, 2012
Commission # DD 800799
Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

REEL: 026477 FRAME: 0025